

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 18203 of 2025

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Pravina Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

1. This is third bail application.
2. The instant bail application has been filed under section 3/4 POCSO Act.
3. Learned AGA has accepted notice on behalf of opposite party no.1.
4. Issue notice to opposite party nos.2 to 4.
5. Notices be served within a week.
6. List this case in the second week of July, 2025 as fresh.

Order Date :- 29.5.2025

SKD