

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 18203 of 2025

Applicant :- Rohit

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Pravina Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Pradip Narain Singh,Rajesh Kumar Singh,Sarvesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Deepak Verma,J.

1. This is third bail application.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List after expiry of aforesaid period with previous papers.

Order Date :- 10.7.2025

SKD